
North Ulster Car Club

Nutts Corner Sprint (Origional Course)

Saturday 5th March 2022

Overall Results
No. Name ClassRun1 64ft Top MPH Bot Lnk Top MPH Bot Run2 64ft Top MPH Bot Lnk Top MPH Bot Run3 64ft Top MPH Bot Lnk Top MPH BotPos

119 Robert Dwane 151  92.04 2.25 33.38 123  8.42  6.63 32.88 118  8.48  91.95 2.51 33.95 121  8.50  6.84 31.99 121  8.16  90.50 2.31 32.99 118  8.54  6.62 31.77 122  8.27 
5 Alan Cassells 152  99.91 2.24 34.62 124  8.98  7.79 37.34 126  8.94  95.73 2.45 35.30 126  8.80  6.93 33.55 127  8.70 100.95 2.43 37.21 124  9.25  7.44 35.33 125  9.29 
231 Tim Woodside 153  98.73 2.07 36.59 108  9.43  7.25 33.99 107  9.40  97.76 2.13 35.80 110  9.40  7.29 33.98 112  9.16  96.43 2.13 35.08 113  9.08  7.26 33.82 111  9.06 
4 Steven Gault 154  98.79 2.36 35.72 102  9.24  7.59 34.40 103  9.48  98.57 2.44 35.85 102  9.36  7.41 34.09 103  9.42 
63 George Stevenson 145 103.60 2.37 38.14 102  9.81  8.00 35.89 103  9.39 104.24 2.37 37.59 102  9.89  8.13 36.43 101  9.83 106.30 2.34 39.25 103  9.81  7.89 37.00 102 10.01 
291 Scott McMullan 76 105.75 2.75 37.71  96 10.25  8.16 36.63  96 10.25 116.76 2.85 47.43  84 10.90  8.15 36.65  96 10.78 106.43 2.72 38.10  96 10.67  8.29 36.22  96 10.43 
64 David Hawthorne 77 122.55 2.20 36.70  99 10.47  9.10 105.99 2.26 37.72  97 10.51  8.17 37.08  98 10.25 106.85 2.29 36.89  97 10.69  8.27 38.23  92 10.48 
127 Tom Devaney 148 107.24 2.52 38.84  89 10.49  8.10 37.12  93 10.17 106.47 2.50 37.97  93 10.28  8.13 37.61  91  9.98 107.09 2.71 38.42  91 10.25  8.04 37.52  92 10.15 
164 Steven Hawthorne 79 109.01 2.74 38.71 100 10.51  8.50 37.39  98 11.16 107.38 2.61 38.04  95 10.61  8.55 37.19  96 10.38 106.88 2.71 37.98  97 10.44  8.34 37.01  96 10.40 
86 Graham Boyce 710 107.42 2.31 38.77  83 10.48  8.39 37.46  93 10.01 110.58 2.25 39.76  85 10.67  8.76 38.53  91 10.61 106.91 2.40 37.70  93 10.16  8.34 37.49  75 10.82 
901 Ian Lancashire 1211 108.29 2.02 38.17  90 11.00  8.30 37.98  89 10.82 107.39 1.95 38.23  96 10.74  8.25 37.48  97 10.74 FAIL 1.89 39.75  55 16.48  
33 Dan Campbell 9A12 117.18 2.77 40.78  86 11.41  8.71 41.92  87 11.59 108.75 2.64 38.90  96 10.47  8.22 38.05  95 10.47 111.68 2.70 39.68  92 10.47  8.18 39.51  87 11.14 
147 Thomas Corey 1413 109.86 2.50 39.33  90 10.49  8.98 38.31  89 10.25 110.30 2.55 39.86  90 10.52  8.88 38.21  91 10.28 109.02 2.74 39.38  90 10.54  8.70 37.48  91 10.18 
103 Ian Howard 814 115.29 2.65 44.02  84 10.84  8.54 109.66 2.43 39.48  80 10.75  8.29 37.75  79 10.96 110.62 2.58 39.81  87 10.76  8.40 38.05  81 11.02 
49 Mike Todd 1315 112.19 2.76 40.13  85 10.96  9.06 38.44  86 10.84 109.84 2.28 39.39  86 10.68  8.70 38.32  87 10.47 
401 Stephen Colbert 6B16 112.59 2.98 40.46  86 10.97  8.65 38.69  88 10.84 116.48 2.26 44.98  89 10.65  8.99 38.82  87 10.78 110.00 2.82 39.30  88 10.72  8.52 38.11  89 10.53 
124 Richard Munnis 517 112.09 2.53 39.71  89 11.25  8.82 38.81  90 10.97 111.00 2.28 39.57  89 10.78  8.54 38.93  89 10.90 111.26 2.31 39.46  90 11.01  8.69 38.82  90 10.97 
90 Henry Campbell 1318 111.84 2.79 40.16  85 10.75  8.72 38.80  86 10.62 111.25 2.78 40.03  86 10.66  8.65 38.42  86 10.71 113.23 3.15 40.82  85 10.71  8.88 38.98  83 10.69 
1147 Dara Fay 6B19 112.08 2.81 39.93  87 10.90  8.48 39.26  85 10.70 111.28 2.75 39.60  88 10.72  8.55 38.89  86 10.77 111.80 2.79 39.80  87 10.61  8.66 39.15  86 10.79 
917 Jimmy Dougan 720 115.20 2.41 42.07  85 10.78  8.96 40.05  83 10.93 113.48 2.41 40.76  83 10.76  8.82 39.90  83 10.83 114.47 2.41 41.50  81 11.02  8.83 39.89  84 10.82 
40 Andy Hawthorne 521 114.47 2.33 39.38  90 11.19  8.75 41.10  86 11.72 121.06 2.41 47.78  86 11.24  8.72 39.56  88 11.35 113.48 2.41 39.19  97 11.38  9.22 40.44  88 10.84 
41 Alan Roddy 1022 115.60 2.94 41.50  85 10.91  9.03 40.21  82 11.01 114.36 2.59 41.12  85 10.97  8.94 39.76  85 10.98 115.47 3.03 41.34  83 11.21  9.04 40.11  86 10.74 
19 Rudy Tate 723 119.02 2.62 41.61  84 10.99  9.30 43.41  84 11.09 114.58 2.45 40.82  84 10.92  9.56 39.95  84 10.88 114.93 2.68 41.45  83 11.04  9.40 39.55  84 10.81 
10 Dermot O Hagan 1024 115.94 2.74 41.70  83 11.02  9.18 40.32  83 10.98 115.14 2.66 41.15  83 11.02  9.17 40.02  84 11.12 115.07 2.71 41.42  84 11.09  9.03 39.91  83 10.91 
140 Ken Colbert 6B25 116.44 2.79 41.41  88 11.31  8.91 40.85  84 11.17 116.68 2.33 40.80  89 10.85 10.87 40.80  85 11.03 115.20 2.74 41.91  84 11.12  9.05 39.64  84 10.74 
191 Andrew Straney 726 116.16 2.53 41.58  84 11.69  9.15 40.02  85 11.19 116.50 2.79 41.80  84 11.34  9.28 39.88  85 11.41 115.46 2.72 40.84  85 11.21  9.07 40.27  85 11.35 
131 Conor Hamill 2A27 118.04 2.85 42.75  87 10.93  9.18 41.25  86 11.08 117.45 2.68 43.35  86 10.98  8.99 40.38  87 11.07 115.58 2.78 41.09  88 11.11  9.02 40.48  88 11.10 
117 Michael Clarke 2A28 119.23 2.36 42.67  80 11.75  9.41 41.40  81 11.64 117.01 2.36 42.14  82 11.38  9.17 40.71  82 11.25 128.62 2.28 47.76  63 13.26  9.86 43.22  75 12.24 
123 Karl Johnston 6A29 119.79 3.08 43.34  79 11.38  9.52 41.49  80 10.98 119.46 3.03 43.41  80 11.19  9.40 41.36  80 11.07 118.34 2.59 43.00  79 11.07  9.42 41.28  81 10.98 
23 Gary Milligan 6A30 119.89 2.62 43.13  76 11.74  9.79 41.25  78 11.36 118.77 2.66 42.39  76 11.54  9.52 41.27  78 11.39 119.20 2.63 42.71  77 11.47  9.94 41.17  77 11.28 
149 Nicholas Todd 1331 123.08 2.39 42.75  87 11.60  8.98 45.64  87 11.72 118.88 2.72 43.55  85 11.66  8.90 41.06  86 10.99 
16 Richard O Mahony 832 119.38 2.72 43.30  78 11.69  9.59 40.71  80 11.37 120.28 2.62 43.80  79 11.48  9.38 41.38  78 11.62 120.47 2.68 43.58  79 11.66  9.32 41.65  76 11.58 
178 Andrew Strain 1033 149.09 2.71 46.31  64 13.39 10.19 63.98  70 12.51 124.54 2.56 44.04  70 12.76 10.35 42.57  74 12.26 119.39 2.64 42.45  81 12.08  9.57 41.00  81 11.65 
44 Dessie Martin 6B34 123.44 2.77 43.88  75 12.23  9.94 42.99  78 11.63 121.34 2.74 43.45  76 11.59  9.62 42.30  78 11.64 119.86 2.70 42.83  83 11.67  9.71 41.70  82 11.25 
151 Adrian Mulholland 2A35 121.55 2.82 43.38  80 11.89  9.48 42.03  82 11.95 120.56 2.46 42.58  82 12.07  9.57 42.11  82 11.77 120.16 2.99 42.74  81 11.76  9.62 41.40  82 11.65 
88 Crawford Ewing 2A36 121.51 2.71 43.10  74 11.94  9.75 42.23  80 11.78 121.69 2.75 43.23  76 11.90  9.53 42.73  82 11.55 120.63 2.74 42.60  76 11.83  9.44 42.15  79 11.87 
42 Stephen Wishart 137 123.68 2.61 44.27  77 11.82  9.76 43.53  76 11.69 121.90 2.53 43.50  76 11.78  9.76 42.56  77 11.77 121.21 2.52 43.24  77 11.79  9.65 42.13  77 11.88 
45 Mark Brogan 138 122.60 2.54 43.62  76 12.06  9.79 42.65  76 11.94 122.40 2.51 43.57  76 12.00  9.74 42.72  76 11.86 121.25 2.48 43.39  75 11.85  9.57 42.26  75 11.70 
212 Gareth Blaine 6B39 123.51 2.95 43.94  80 12.13  9.90 42.69  81 11.90 122.46 2.96 44.36  81 11.83  9.33 42.32  83 11.66 122.01 2.94 43.82  82 11.71  9.49 42.44  82 11.61 
6 Brian Little 1040 122.26 3.35 43.35  78 12.08  9.59 42.04  79 11.85 125.71 3.03 44.28  76 12.72  9.96 43.09  79 12.63 123.40 2.56 43.23  80 12.17  9.58 43.41  78 12.45 
7371 Colin Dines 2A41 122.29 2.63 43.87  80 11.90  9.75 42.13  80 12.01 122.56 2.74 43.55  79 12.01  9.82 42.57  79 11.87 122.33 2.68 43.53  79 11.94  9.76 42.62  79 11.80 
200 Chris Nicholl 6A42 124.26 3.13 45.33  77 11.86  9.72 42.64  79 11.58 122.40 2.76 44.47  78 11.96  9.40 42.01  78 11.80 123.80 2.86 45.51  78 11.78  9.66 42.43  78 11.56 
50 Ian Thompson 2A43 125.71 2.89 45.14  73 12.51  9.76 43.26  75 12.15 124.67 2.58 44.92  76 12.18  9.74 43.43  79 11.82 122.58 2.44 43.49  82 12.00  9.60 43.10  78 11.95 
411 Ian Robinson 744 123.85 2.37 44.89  74 12.21 10.00 42.82  80 11.56 123.36 2.99 44.25  79 11.91  9.95 42.64  80 11.62 122.68 2.41 43.46  79 11.60  9.91 42.46  80 12.84 
145 Adam Brogan 2B45 123.94 2.76 44.01  74 12.16  9.93 43.03  74 12.05 124.19 2.72 43.89  73 12.13  9.86 43.57  74 12.02 123.18 2.79 43.64  74 12.01  9.63 43.07  75 12.04 
1 David Cochrane 16A46 124.95 2.49 44.92  73 12.03  9.84 43.73  73 11.94 126.41 2.64 44.86  73 12.90 10.24 43.75  73 12.02 124.58 2.57 44.57  73 11.99  9.86 43.71  75 11.88 
238 Alan Wallace 147 125.25 2.75 45.25  78 11.62  9.67 44.11  75 11.85 124.77 2.73 45.66  75 11.79  9.77 43.19  77 11.63 125.58 2.58 44.76  78 11.99  9.47 44.93  77 11.85 
67 Philip Cardy 2A48 128.93 3.14 45.64  72 12.48 10.50 45.02  76 12.15 127.09 2.87 45.79  75 12.17 10.12 44.13  77 12.01 125.13 2.60 44.86  75 12.13  9.93 43.59  77 12.02 
911 Mervyn Johnston 2A49 127.35 2.78 45.13  76 12.46 10.27 44.29  74 12.42 125.49 2.64 44.64  77 12.43  9.92 43.14  75 12.72 127.05 2.66 44.94  77 12.61 10.27 44.09  74 12.48 
66 Sheryl McBride 9B50 131.94 2.71 45.48  68 13.87 10.08 45.76  62 14.04 125.75 2.48 43.66  76 13.26  9.88 43.78  78 12.69 
494 Alfred Robb 351 126.83 2.51 45.67  78 12.26  9.81 44.35  79 12.23 126.18 2.55 45.18  78 12.40  9.74 43.91  76 12.40 125.77 2.35 44.53  78 12.30  9.97 44.20  77 12.42 
246 James Lightbody 6B52 125.78 2.88 44.71  77 12.81  9.85 43.55  74 11.98 136.25 2.71 44.21  80 12.08  9.63 42.55  77 25.07 127.72 2.72 46.79  79 12.35  9.86 43.82  78 12.18 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

15 Paul Magill 2B53 128.71 2.63 45.58  70 12.69 10.24 45.29  71 12.28 126.49 2.44 44.83  71 12.42 10.03 44.36  71 12.41 125.89 2.47 44.92  72 12.05 10.16 44.20  72 12.09 
417 Derek Robinson 1154 126.08 2.66 46.09  76 12.09  9.87 43.23  82 12.14 126.33 3.07 45.64  80 11.97 10.19 43.66  80 11.80 FAIL 2.57  
171 Ian Paget 16A55 127.41 2.88 45.61  74 12.12 10.14 44.74  74 11.92 126.33 2.63 45.62  74 12.24 10.03 43.90  76 11.91 126.18 2.75 45.23  74 12.18  9.96 44.16  75 11.90 
3311 Conor O Boyle 2B56 127.85 2.67 45.42  72 12.28 10.27 45.01  72 12.20 127.34 2.56 45.32  72 12.20 10.07 44.88  73 12.31 126.56 2.57 45.39  72 12.09 10.25 44.08  73 12.18 
101 Bill Blair 16A57 127.28 2.97 45.94  73 12.23  9.92 43.78  76 12.44 126.76 2.96 44.99  76 12.35  9.72 44.38  70 12.36 133.33 3.06 46.95  78 12.55 10.63 46.51  69 13.63 
168 Barry McCann 2B58 128.62 2.81 45.62  73 12.46 10.15 45.11  72 12.47 128.48 2.69 45.63  72 12.41 10.40 45.02  72 12.33 127.73 2.65 45.17  71 12.21 10.17 45.00  70 12.53 
173 Mervyn Getty 16A59 129.52 2.65 46.19  70 12.42 10.31 45.57  72 12.38 127.82 2.57 46.45  72 12.33 10.34 44.11  72 12.02 128.17 2.84 46.34  70 12.88 10.26 43.86  72 11.99 
73 Vincent Rodgers 16A60 130.54 3.07 46.54  70 12.50 10.36 45.51  70 12.56 127.85 2.53 45.70  72 12.38 10.38 44.45  72 12.41 129.20 2.85 45.62  71 12.40 10.92 45.12  71 12.29 
51 John Whitley 1361 128.54 2.89 44.08  73 11.94 10.33 44.72  51 14.58 128.33 3.23 45.34  69 12.47 10.59 44.53  73 12.17 
177 Craig Smyth 2B62 136.91 2.76 47.90  61 13.93 11.08 47.86  64 13.38 128.94 2.63 46.07  71 12.49 10.40 44.56  70 12.79 128.91 2.72 46.17  70 12.39 10.16 44.98  71 12.49 
95 Emma Campbell 9A63 131.18 2.65 47.30  72 12.45 76.16  72 12.38 133.59 2.66 48.55  72 12.43 10.47 47.02  73 12.46 129.69 2.50 47.17  72 12.16 10.42 45.40  72 12.04 
17 Mark Smyth 2B64 144.26 2.50 63.18  77 65.09 46.14  70 26.17 130.58 2.63 46.25  70 12.68 10.34 46.08  68 12.60 131.88 2.55 46.72  66 12.67 10.63 46.41  68 12.90 
114 Jason Frazer 9A65 133.54 2.77 47.87  72 12.91 10.87 46.57  71 12.55 130.68 2.90 46.71  72 12.64 10.59 45.54  73 12.30 131.67 2.63 48.85  73 12.40 10.34 45.26  73 12.19 
142 Arnie Wishart 166 133.86 2.63 47.97  71 12.91 10.67 46.69  70 12.99 130.77 2.57 47.45  73 12.28 10.46 45.39  74 12.62 131.54 2.55 47.22  74 12.54 10.97 45.86  71 12.40 
604 Joshua Baird 1067 132.13 3.30 47.86  73 13.03 10.71 44.99  74 12.24 
35 Amy Hawthorne 2A68 139.74 3.12 50.74  70 13.19 11.68 48.76  76 12.25 132.84 2.86 48.19  76 12.07 10.85 46.75  78 12.12 134.90 2.75 49.92  74 12.33 10.98 47.23  79 11.69 
182 Andrew Kernohan 6B69 137.31 2.60 45.27  77 12.06 10.17 44.31  77 22.90 
3 Kathy McDade 170 145.05 3.24 51.89  62 13.86 11.63 50.80  62 13.63 142.47 3.28 51.25  62 13.51 11.49 49.50  64 13.44 156.82 3.10 66.76  66 13.03 11.68 48.74  66 13.51 
82 Paul Forsythe 171 145.33 2.63 43.87  71 12.12 10.60 56.07  42 20.04 
61 Phil Robinson 6A72 
731 Damien Corey 6B73 
452 David Aiken 9A74 
78 Malachy Loughran 1075 
174 Kevin McLaughlin 1176 
83 Oliver Cormican 1277 
331 John Donnelly 1578 
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North Ulster Car Club

Nutts Corner Sprint (Origional Course)

Saturday 5th March 2022

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record   Garry McClurg   Citreon AX   124.53 secs   June 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

42 Stephen Wishart Peugeot 1061 123.68 121.90 121.21 121.21 
45 Mark Brogan Citroen Saxo2 122.60 122.40 121.25 121.25 
238 Alan Wallace Honda DelSol3 125.25 124.77 125.58 124.77 
142 Arnie Wishart Peugeot 106 Gti4 133.86 130.77 131.54 130.77 
3 Kathy McDade Honda Civic5 145.05 142.47 156.82 142.47 
82 Paul Forsythe Peugeot 1066 145.33 145.33 

Class 2A Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record   Wesley McCreary   113.41 secs   2014

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

131 Conor Hamill BMW M31 118.04 117.45 115.58 115.58 
117 Michael Clarke Lotus Elise2 119.23 117.01 128.62 117.01 
151 Adrian Mulholland Ford RS20003 121.55 120.56 120.16 120.16 
88 Crawford Ewing Renault Megane4 121.51 121.69 120.63 120.63 
7371 Colin Dines Renault Clio 1725 122.29 122.56 122.33 122.29 
50 Ian Thompson Porsche Boxster S6 125.71 124.67 122.58 122.58 
67 Philip Cardy Mazda Mx57 128.93 127.09 125.13 125.13 
911 Mervyn Johnston Bmw Mini Cooper s8 127.35 125.49 127.05 125.49 
35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 1729 139.74 132.84 134.90 132.84 

Class 2B Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record   Wesley McCreary   113.41 secs   2014

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

145 Adam Brogan Mazda Mx51 123.94 124.19 123.18 123.18 
15 Paul Magill Mazda Mx52 128.71 126.49 125.89 125.89 
3311 Conor O Boyle Mazda Mx53 127.85 127.34 126.56 126.56 
168 Barry McCann Mazda Mx54 128.62 128.48 127.73 127.73 
177 Craig Smyth Mazda Mx55 136.91 128.94 128.91 128.91 
17 Mark Smyth Mazda Mx56 144.26 130.58 131.88 130.58 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record   Ivan McCullough   111.63 secs   2015

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

494 Alfred Robb Toyota GR Yaris1 126.83 126.18 125.77 125.77 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record   Godfrey McCartney    Lotus Elise   115.59 secs   June 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

124 Richard Munnis Westfield Megabusa1 112.09 111.00 111.26 111.00 
40 Andy Hawthorne Westfield SEIW2 114.47 121.06 113.48 113.48 
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North Ulster Car Club

Nutts Corner Sprint (Origional Course)

Saturday 5th March 2022

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  2V 2WD only
Class Record   Johnny Vaughan   112.89 secs   2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

123 Karl Johnston Mini1 119.79 119.46 118.34 118.34 
23 Gary Milligan Mini 14002 119.89 118.77 119.20 118.77 
200 Chris Nicholl Mini 13803 124.26 122.40 123.80 122.40 
61 Phil Robinson Ford KA4 N/S 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  Multi valve 2WD only
Class Record   Steven Gault   Citreon Saxo    109.07 secs   June 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

401 Stephen Colbert TABLOT SUNBEAM1 112.59 116.48 110.00 110.00 
1147 Dara Fay Suzuki Swift2 112.08 111.28 111.80 111.28 
140 Ken Colbert Talbot Sunbeam lotus3 116.44 116.68 115.20 115.20 
44 Dessie Martin Honda Civic4 123.44 121.34 119.86 119.86 
212 Gareth Blaine Ford Focus5 123.51 122.46 122.01 122.01 
246 James Lightbody BMW Mini Cooper s6 125.78 136.25 127.72 125.78 
182 Andrew Kernohan Renault Clio 1827 137.31 137.31 
731 Damien Corey Mini Copper8 N/S 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
Class Record   Stephen Donnelly    104.60 secs   2010

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

291 Scott McMullan Reis Aero1 105.75 116.76 106.43 105.75 
64 David Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa2 122.55 105.99 106.85 105.99 
164 Steven Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa3 109.01 107.38 106.88 106.88 
86 Graham Boyce DAX S20004 107.42 110.58 106.91 106.91 
917 Jimmy Dougan Ni seven Seven5 115.20 113.48 114.47 113.48 
19 Rudy Tate Locost Megablade6 119.02 114.58 114.93 114.58 
191 Andrew Straney Locost Megablade7 116.16 116.50 115.46 115.46 
411 Ian Robinson Locosr Megablade8 123.85 123.36 122.68 122.68 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  2WD only
Class Record   Roger Gage   105.63 secs   2015

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

103 Ian Howard Maguire Mini1 115.29 109.66 110.62 109.66 
16 Richard O Mahony Ford RSR Escort2 119.38 120.28 120.47 119.38 

Class 9A Sports Libre Saloon   Sports GT Cars  2WD only
Class Record   Gerard O Connell     110.00 secs    2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

33 Dan Campbell Toyota Starlet1 117.18 108.75 111.68 108.75 
95 Emma Campbell Peugeot 1062 131.18 133.59 129.69 129.69 
114 Jason Frazer Rover Metro Gti3 133.54 130.68 131.67 130.68 
452 David Aiken Vauxhall Nova4 N/S 

Class 9B Sports Libre Closed Wheel Sports Racing Cars 2WD Only
Class Record   Gerard O Connell     97.81 secs    2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3



66 Sheryl McBride Global GT11 131.94 125.75 125.75 
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North Ulster Car Club

Nutts Corner Sprint (Origional Course)

Saturday 5th March 2022

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve  2WD only
Class Record   Daniel Campbell   112.91 secs   2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

41 Alan Roddy CITROEN SAXO s16001 115.60 114.36 115.47 114.36 
10 Dermot O Hagan Honda Civc2 115.94 115.14 115.07 115.07 
178 Andrew Strain Peugeot 2053 149.09 124.54 119.39 119.39 
6 Brian Little Ford Escort G34 122.26 125.71 123.40 122.26 
604 Joshua Baird Vauxhall Corsa5 132.13 132.13 
78 Malachy Loughran FORD ESCORT MK26 N/S 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve  2WD only
Class Record   Dessie McCartney   108.30 secs   June 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

417 Derek Robinson Talbot Sunbeam1 126.08 126.33 FAIL 126.08 
174 Kevin McLaughlin vauxhall nova2 N/S 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record   Ryan Murray   107.66 secs   2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

901 Ian Lancashire Subaru Impreza1 108.29 107.39 FAIL 107.39 
83 Oliver Cormican Mitsubishi Evo2 N/S 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)
Class Record   John Morgan   107.46 secs   2012

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

49 Mike Todd Mondiale M89s1 112.19 109.84 109.84 
90 Henry Campbell Reynard FF892 111.84 111.25 113.23 111.25 
149 Nicholas Todd Mondiale M89s3 123.08 118.88 118.88 
51 John Whitley Formula ford Swift 954 128.54 128.33 128.33 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record   Michael Roche   100.55 secs   2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

63 George Stevenson Force PT1 103.60 104.24 106.30 103.60 
127 Tom Devaney Jedi Suzuki2 107.24 106.47 107.09 106.47 
147 Thomas Corey Reynard SF803 109.86 110.30 109.02 109.02 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record   Adrian Pollock   Dallara F301   90.65 secs   April 2019

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

119 Robert Dwane OMS 251  92.04  91.95  90.50  90.50 
5 Alan Cassells Oms 252  99.91  95.73 100.95  95.73 
231 Tim Woodside Pilbeam MP823  98.73  97.76  96.43  96.43 
4 Steven Gault Dallara F3014  98.79  98.57  98.57 
331 John Donnelly Pilbeam MP 625 N/S 
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North Ulster Car Club

Nutts Corner Sprint (Origional Course)

Saturday 5th March 2022

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record   Dominic McGowan   Mk1 Escort   121.08 secs   June 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1 David Cochrane Ford Escort Mk11 124.95 126.41 124.58 124.58 
171 Ian Paget Austin Mini2 127.41 126.33 126.18 126.18 
101 Bill Blair MINI COOPER3 127.28 126.76 133.33 126.76 
173 Mervyn Getty MG BGT Sebring4 129.52 127.82 128.17 127.82 
73 Vincent Rodgers MG BGT5 130.54 127.85 129.20 127.85 

Class H Heaslip Ladies Challenge Trophy
No. Name Car FactorPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

95 Emma Campbell Peugeot 1061  83.90.65 131.18 133.59 129.69 
35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 1722  85.81.65 139.74 132.84 134.90 
66 Sheryl McBride Global GT13  90.54.72 131.94 125.75 
3 Kathy McDade Honda Civic4 142.471.00 145.05 142.47 156.82 

....................................................................................................
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